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TEST: Module 1
Vocabulary
a. 
1. carrot
2. date
3. banana
4. cheese
5. mushroom
6. cherry

b. 
1. junk  
2. horrible
3. juice
4. dessert
5. change
6. delicious
7. dangerous

c. 
1. packet
2. can
3. bottle
4. tea
5. glass
6. pizza

communication
1. Can I take your order?
2. Yes, please.
3.  Would you like 

something to drink?
4. Is that all?
5. No problem.

Grammar
a. 
COUNTABLE NOUNS: 
doughnut, sandwich, 
pancake, tomato
UNCOUNTABLE NOUNS: 
soup, milk, cheese, meat

b. 
1. some
2. a
3. some
4. some
5. any
6. any
7. an
8. any

c. 
1.  How many
2. How much
3. How many
4. How much
5. How much
6. How many

listeninG
1. b
2. a
3. b

readinG
1. F
2. T
3. F
4. T

WritinG
Open exercise.

listeninG transcript
1.
mr parker  Here’s the fruit and vegetables section. 

What do we need?
mrs parker We need some bananas and apples.
mr parker These carrots look nice.
mrs parker Yes, but we don’t need any.
mr parker That’s right. What about potatoes?
mrs parker Yes, get some please.

2.
Waiter Can I take your order?
man Yes. I’d like a steak, please.
Waiter OK. With chips or rice?
man Rice, please.
Waiter OK, rice, no chips. Is that all?
man Yes... No, wait! Are the mushrooms fresh?
Waiter Of course.

man OK then, I’d like mushrooms, please. Sorry.
Waiter Steak and mushrooms?
man No, just mushrooms.
Waiter With rice?
man That’s right. Thank you.

3.
mr Fisher So, what would you like?
mrs Fisher Just a coffee.
mr Fisher  Are you sure? The coffee isn’t very 

good here.
mrs Fisher OK. I’d like a lemonade. And you?
mr Fisher  I’d like a big pizza.
mrs Fisher Wow! You’re hungry.
mr Fisher Yes, I am.

Key to Tests 
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TEST: Module 2
Vocabulary
a. 
SEASONS : autumn, spring, 

summer
ANIMALS: monkey, lion, bear
WEATHER:  windy, cloudy, hot

b. 
February
April
July
September
December

c. 
1. building
2. invitation
3. because
4. preparing
5. having
6. Congratulations
7. save
8. endangered
9. friendly

communication
1. b
2. a
3. a
4. b
5. a
6. a

Grammar
a. 
1. in
2. in
3. on

b. 
1. is snowing
2. are planting
3. isn’t cooking
4. are having

c. 
1. is watching
2. buys
3. doesn’t wear
4. are making
5. are … sending
6. get
7. isn’t talking

d. 
1. Ted loves going to school fêtes.
2.  Hasan hates playing baseball.
3.  My friends don’t like walking in 

the rain.
4. My parents enjoy cooking.

listeninG
Mark is sending e-mails.
Arthur is putting up posters.
Gary is giving flyers to people.
Ted is buying rubbish bags.

readinG
1. café
2. 6th 
3.  Fahad’s get-together / Fahad’s 

house
4. two jumpers
5. hot chocolate

WritinG
Open exercise.

listeninG transcript
mark    Hello?
ben Hello, Mark. How are you?
mark I’m fine. Listen, I’m sending you an e-mail at the moment.
ben Great. What’s up? Anything special?
mark Well, my school’s organising a clean-up day and I want everyone to learn about it.
ben A clean-up day? Where? When?
mark In the park on Thursday morning. We want to collect all the rubbish and make it beautiful again. 
ben OK, send me the e-mail with all the information. 
mark Sure, and I’ve got lots more to send to other people.
ben Aren’t your friends helping out?
mark They are. Arthur has got the posters. He’s going around the neighbourhood and he’s putting them up.
ben Good idea. Everyone will see them. What about Gary?
mark Well, he’s at the park.
ben Is he collecting rubbish already?
mark No, no. He’s giving flyers to people.
ben Oh, right.
mark  Everyone must know about this event. We need lots of help and of course lots of rubbish bags. So, 

Ted is at the supermarket now. He’s buying bags for Thursday.
ben I think you’re all doing a great job! How can I help?
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TEST: Module 3
Vocabulary
a. 
1. fans
2. wet
3. return
4. scary
5. stadium
6. surprised
7. decided
8. Grab
9. miss

b. 
1. in
2. of
3. up
4. for
5. of

communication
1. d
2. b
3. a
4. c

Grammar
a. 
got
walked
told
took
jumped
put

b. 
1. Were, weren’t, was
2. was, wasn’t

c. 
1. Did … buy, bought
2. went, Did … have, had, 
swam
3. visited, didn’t come

d. 
1. slept
2. Do, love, made
3. go

listeninG
1. b
2. a
3. a

readinG
1. 7
2. 3
3. 3
4. 7

WritinG
Open exercise.

listeninG transcript
1.
alex  So, how was it at the bowling alley last Thursday, Sam?
sam  Oh, we didn’t go. We went to Adventureland.
alex  Really?
sam  Yeah. The rides were brilliant! We had lots of fun. You must go to this new funfair.

2. 
Jack  Where’s that bus? It’s 2 o’clock.
Fred  Don’t worry. We’ve got lots of time.
Jack  I just don’t want to be late.
Fred  The bus isn’t late. It comes at a quarter past two.
Jack  Oh. Are you excited?
Fred  Of course I am!
Jack  So am I. I love tennis!

3. 
Kevin Oh, I love aquariums!
dennis Yeah, me too. So, what did you think of the documentary about the dolphins?
Kevin It was OK, I guess, but it was a bit boring.
dennis Yes, I didn’t really understand it.
Kevin But the real dolphins were something else! Did you see the way they jumped out of the water?
dennis Yeah, they’re incredible creatures.
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TEST: Module 4
Vocabulary
a. 
1. c
2. d
3. e
4. b
5. a

b. 
1. do
2. go
3. first
4. on
5. at / in

c. 
1. sailing
2. sightseeing
3. population
4. equipment
5. capital
6. village
7. warm
8. tiring

communication
1. c
2. a
3. d
4. b

Grammar
a. 
1. ’re going to put up,
   ’s going to make
2. Are…going to buy
3. is going to drive
4. are going to organise
5. ’m going to explore
6. is…going to arrive

b. 
1. I must make a fire.
2. I mustn’t go out tonight.
3.  I must walk fast.  

I mustn’t be late.
4. I must relax for a while.

c. 
1. taller
2. most popular
3. most beautiful
4. more delicious
5. tallest
6. best
7.  lazier, laziest

listeninG
1. 9 million
2. Vladivostok
3. Siberia

readinG
1. T
2. F
3. F
4. T

WritinG
Open exercise.

listeninG transcript
This week we’re visiting the largest country in the world. That’s right, Russia! The capital of Russia is, of 
course, Moscow. Its population is about nine million and it’s got the busiest underground in the world. 
Three billion people use it every year. The longest railway is in Russia. It travels from Moscow all the way to 
Vladivostok. That’s 9310km! Another Russian city is beautiful Ekaterinburg in the central part of the country. 
Russia’s highest mountain is Mount Elbrus in the south west, but that’s not the coldest place in the world. 
Some of the coldest places are in Siberia in the north east of the country. Russia is truly an amazing country.
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Vocabulary
a. 
ANIMALS
monkey
tiger

VEGETABLES
onion
carrot

PLACES OF 
ENTERTAINMENT
stadium
aquarium

FRUIT
date
cherry

CAMPING EQUIPMENT
tent
sleeping bag

FEELINGS
angry
scared

MEANS OF TRANSPORT
ship
train

SPORTS
sailing
surfing

b. 
1. coffee
2. tiger
3. winter
4. environment
5. horrible
6. cake
7. summer
8. forest

c. 
1. change
2. order
3. famous
4. capital
5. sightseeing
6. cup
7. happened
8. important

communication
1. e
2. f
3. j
4. d
5. h
6. c
7. a
8. b
9. g
10. i

Grammar
a. 
1. on
2. of
3. by, on

b. 
1. usually sits,
    is doing
2. are you doing,
    am cooking, love

c. 
1. How much,
    some
2. How many,
    any, some, How much

d. 
1. b
2. c
3. a
4. c
5. b

e. 
1. more expensive
2. worse
3. hottest
4. ugliest
5. most dangerous

F. 
1. did you go, went
2. didn’t see
3. Was Omer, stayed

listeninG
1. is taking a picture of
2. dairy products
3. didn’t like
4. go camping

readinG
1. F
2. T
3. F
4. F
5. F

WritinG
Open exercise.

listeninG transcript
1.
Kevin:  Hey, Billy! Why are you going outside in this 

weather? It’s cold and it’s still snowing.
billy:  Just a minute. Give me my camera, please... 

Thanks. Can you see the snowman? Some 
children made it. Click! There, isn’t it a 
beautiful picture?

Kevin: You’re right.
billy:  Tomorrow morning I’m going to make a 

snowman, too.

2.
susan: So, doctor, am I going to be OK?
doctor:  Don’t worry, Susan. Just be a bit careful. You 

mustn’t eat any dairy products for the next 
few days.

susan: So, I can’t have yoghurt or milk?
doctor: No, no. 
susan:  What about pizza? Or should I avoid junk 

food, too?
doctor:  Well, you mustn’t eat a lot of junk food, 

that’s for sure. But at the moment, I don’t 
want you to eat dairy products for a while. 
So, no pizza with cheese. If it’s home-made, 
you can have other things on it.

3.
Fahad:  So, how was it, Majed? 
majed: I’m not sure.
Fahad:  What do you mean? You love roller 

coasters!
majed:  I know. I just think the roller coaster at 

Adventureland is better. It’s more exciting 
and scarier. When I was on it, I screamed 
the whole time! This one here is for kids!

4.
mr price:  OK, Cybil. We must choose a holiday 

soon. We are not going to find any 
tickets! Is it Spain, then?

mrs price: Yes, Spain’s nice.
mr price:  Great! The sleeping bags are OK, but we 

need a new tent.
mrs price: So, you want to go camping again.
mr price: Of course I do. 
mrs price:  Well, I’d like to stay at a hotel by the 

beach this summer.
mr price:  Come on, Cybil. It’s very expensive. 

Maybe next year.
mrs price: Oh, OK.

FINAL TEST: Modules 1-4
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